

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 2438/2019

RUPANJALI KUMARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANTOSH RAM

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.153722/2019-STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 17-10-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.P.Verma, Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Chand, Adv.
Ms. Kajal Kumari, Adv.
Mr. Randhir Kumar Ojha, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of further proceedings in Matrimonial Suit No.8 of 2019 titled Santosh Ram v. Smt.Rupanjai Kumari pending in the Court of Principal Judge, Family Court, Hazaribagh, Jharkhand until further orders.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER