

ITEM NO.2

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. AVANI PAL SINGH

Transfer Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 2438/2019

RUPANJALI KUMARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANTOSH RAM

Respondent(s)

(IA No.153722/2019-STAY APPLICATION
IA No. 153722/2019 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 23-03-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Randhir Kumar Ojha, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter received from the sole respondent by this Registry, as reflects in the office report, the service is deemed to be complete. No formal steps for appearance have been taken on behalf of the sole respondent.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

AVANI PAL SINGH
Registrar