

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No.2438/2019

RUPANJALI KUMARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANTOSH RAM

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

The matter has been passed over once and called second time.

None appears for the parties.

None has entered appearance on behalf of the respondent despite service.

It appears that the petitioner may have lost interest on account of supervening circumstances.

The transfer petition stands dismissed for non-prosecution.

.....J.
(SANJAY KISHAN KAUL)

.....J.
(ABHAY S. OKA)

NEW DELHI;
06TH September, 2022

ITEM NO.22

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 2438/2019

RUPANJALI KUMARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANTOSH RAM

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 153722/2019 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 06-09-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Randhir Kumar Ojha, AOR (Not Present)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears for the parties.

The transfer petition stands dismissed for non-
prosecution in terms of the signed order.

Pending application(s) stands disposed of.

(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)
COURT MASTER

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)